COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

This Certificate is hereby granted to BEAUMONT RETIREMELENGAEM(E{OMMUNITY INC
To operate. BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAW

NAME DF FAC \LETY CR AGENCY

Located at _60] NORTH ITHAN AVENUE, BRYN MAWR PA 19010

8 (COMPLETEADDRESS OF FACILITY OR AGENCY]

ADDRESS OF SATELLHTE SHE

F SR'i"ﬁ].;LITE SITE ADDRESS OF SATELHTESITE:

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE : ADDRESS OF.SATELLITESITE <ir;

To provide _Personal Care Hf)m

The total number of persons Wh|ch may be ca sdfor at one t_|me' may note ceed
or the maximum capacity permitted by- the Certlfa ate'of Occupancy“ whlchever is smalle

{MAXIAUM CAPACITY)

Restrictions:

'-a;s'.:amé'hdéd;' nd-Regulations

and shall remain in effect from Februaxy.._ - J15: . February 27,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance W|th apphcable I ;rand regulat!on ' '

No: 127938

st F A oleom

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTGR

NGTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted In a conspicuous piace in the facility. PW 628 — 01/11




- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

0N pennsylvania
&%

FEB 2 2 2013

Ms. Linda M. Lemisch, VP of Health Services
Beaumont Retirement Community, Inc.
Beaumont at Bryn Mawr

601 North Ithan Avenue

Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010

Dear Ms. Lemisch:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s (Department) licensing
inspection on December 4, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120| 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT AR e
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 o Pagedofs

PCH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

License Number: 127930

Address: 601 NORTH ITHAN AVENUE BRYN MAWR PA 19010

County: Monigomery -

Administrator: Tiacey Vitabile

Legal Enllty Name: BEAUMONT RETIREMEN1 CDMMUNITY NG

Rogion: SOUTHEAST

Lagat Entlty Addross: 601 NORTH ITHAN AVENUE, BRYN MAWR, PA 18010

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
I-1
03/25/1998
Township of Lower Merion

Staffing Hours
Resldent Support: 0 Total Dally Staff: 12

Waking Siaff: 9

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number:

Notics: Unannouriced

Reason(s} for Inspaction(s)
Renawal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
12/0412012: McHale, Chilstine

OF-Site inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Mofher Details

Parttal or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resldant Demographlc Data as of Inspection Dates

Licemsad Capacity: 15 Number of Residents who!

Number of Residents Served: 12
Secured Demontia Care Unit in Home: Mo

Aroa:

Secured Demantia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:




Page 2 of 5

PCH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

Vioiation Report: 12793 - 12/04/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.18 - A home shall comply with applicable Federal, State and locat laws, ordinances and mgulanons

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home's Cerlificate of Boiler of Pressure Vessel Operation explred on 8/11A12,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atiach pages as necessary. Remomber thal you must sign and date any atfached pages. )

Incliide steps to correct the violation dascribed above and steps to prevent a simifer violation fronvoccurdng again. I sleps canno! be completed
immadiataly, include dates by which tha steps will be compleled.

N1 f\ﬂmx&

¥

Repeat Vioiation: No Date(s) of Provious Vlolation(s}

Signaiur& of Legal Entity Ra\rm nlaln\ )
{Required on EVERY Pape) e[

Printod Name and Tlte of Legal Entity Represontative
(Reguired gn EVERY Pagel "V yaee S’(}H‘dﬂh,

/\ggﬁ@‘ifzm /M Xm @b(x /?/7

Viabite on-0c, fon l 7 122812

B DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of corraction was approved by

The above plan of correction is approved as of / {/ g /_.5.__"_

(Date}

Jlsie

{Inltials)

Plan of correciion implementation status as of / / / ! / /_3

X
]

[]
d

Fully implamented
Partially imptemented - Adequate Progress
Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Not Implemented

(Date)




%

Violation report 12/4/12 Regulation 55 Pa,Code 2600.18
Description of violation-The home's Certificate of Boller Pressure Operation expired 8/11/12

Plan of Correction-

1. Director of Faciﬂties,_contacted_of Department of

Labor and Industry, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Certified State Inspector, regarding
the expired certificates at time of inspection on 12/4/12.-c0mpleted the
annual inspection of the boilers on 12/12/12.

7. Administrator shall submit copies of boller certificates to the Department of Public
Welfare upon receipt of same. Administrator is submitting copy of boller certificates . -
with date of re-Inspection and initials of lnspector_dated 12/12/12
with this plan of correction. :

3, Director of Facllities/ Administrator shall contact the Pennsylvania Department of Labor
and Industry inspector one month prior to the expiration of hotler certificate to arrange
for the annual inspection.

. .
/., 2y y
'fx/)(/ n’ﬂ ) ”Mi (.'!'/""‘7}‘((’ ::?-,L__,,_gg' 7
12/28/12 Tracey Sutton Vitabile, RN-BC, PCA
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Viokatlon Report: 12793 - 12/04/2012 - McHale, Ghrisline
PCH Nanie: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 ’
2600.183(f) - Prescriplion medications, OTC medications and CAM that are discontinued, expired or ‘for remdents who are
no longer served at the home shall be destroyed in a safe manner according to the Department of Environmental
Protection and Federal and State regulations. When a resident psrmanently leaves the home, the resident's medications
shall be given to the resident, the designated person, if any, or the person of entity takmg responsibility for the new
placement on the day of departure from the home,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

- On 3/29/11, Resident #1's Erythromycin Eye Ointment 3.5 gm was discontinued. On 12!4!12 this medication was oliserved on ihe
medicallon cart with the resident's current medications. . .

i

. On 7129112, Resident #2's Diphenoxylate w/al 2.5 mg/0.025 mg was discontinued. Oh 12/4/12 this medication was obsewed on the
medication cart wilh the resident's current medications. . \

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Atiach pages as necessary, Remeraber that you must qsgn and date any altaclud pages.)
Include sleps to correct the violallon dascribed above and sre,os fo pravent a similar viclation from occirring agein. i SI'BPS CHﬁHOf he compla!ed

imediately, include dates by which the steps vilf ba comploted. M

7RepeatVio|aﬂon: No Datefs) ojf_ﬂr_g\:ious Viotatlon(s): ' : ]
Tt vl e Tl (iladite, 0-0c.fla_
Printed Narme and Title of Legal Entity Repmseniaﬂw\
{Required on EVERY Page) Tf&(ﬂq )U’rhw \/I !f(‘;ﬂnfﬁ(a P Dat?l 2.
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! ) i
The atiove plan of correction is approved as of ‘ (_Dé llf Plan of cerrection imptementation status as of [/ {MI /_ -
{Dale)

[:] Felly Implemented
. m Partially tmplemenled - Adequale'Pregress
Yhe gbove plan of correction was approved by 7(‘/'\10/1’&& [:] Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
(Initals) D Not lmplemented . '




Violation report 12/4/12
Description of vielation

- On 3/29/11, Resident #1's Erytrhomiycin eye olntment was discontinued, On 12/4/12 this
medication was observed in the medication cart with the resident’s current medications,
On 7/29/12, Resident #2's Diphenoxylate was discontinued. On 12/4/12 this medicatlon was
observed In the medication cart with the resident’s current medication

Plan of correction-

1. The medicatior§stated above was disposed of, by the charge nurse, at time of inspection.

2. Training has been implemented to review Regulation 2600.183(f) regarding all medications. .
Admininstrator shall provide education to nurses on medication policy. Speciflc to this violation,
nurses will be educated on the safe disposal of any discontinued medication at the time the
order for discontinuation is received, ‘

3. Nurses shalt document discontinuation of medication order on the 24 hour report and
document the disposal of discontinued medication on the 24 hour report and in the nurse’s
notes.

4, Administrator wilt conduct medication cart and documentation audits monthly X 3, then
quarterly X 3

) /J\‘?ﬁ’ ‘ '0( ) //) ( '!‘l!n'-’r*% l({?w £ -p‘f’!‘(.li /h‘?

12/28/12 Tracey Sutton-Vitabite, RN-GC,PCA




Violation Reporl: 12793 - 1210472012 - Mcliale, Chiistine T
PCH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1, REGULATION 65 Pa,Code §2600 _
2800.187(c) - If a resident refuses to take a prescribed medication, the refusal shaH be documented in the resigant's
record and on the.medicalion record. The refusal shall be reported fo the prescriber within 24 hours, ‘uniess otherwise
instructed by the prescriber. Subsequent refusals to take a prescribed medication shall be reporied as required by ihe
prescnber .

Page 4 of 5

From 91 7/12 until 921412, and on 9/23/12, and 9/30/12, resident #3 refused to take a scheduled dose of Astelin: Nasal Spray. On e
911212, resident #3 refused to take a scheduled dose of Cranberry Tab. On 12/3/12, resident #3 refused to take a scheduled dose of
Estrace Vaginal Cream, The home did not report these refusals to the resldent's doclor as required.

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION ' L

v

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages #s nccessary, Remember that you st s:gn ant date any aﬂached pages )

Include sleps lo correct the violation dasciibed above end stops lo prevent a similar violation from oceurring agajn i stops camror b Comp!eied
immedistely, include dales by which the steps will be completad.

NIRRTV

Repeat Violation: Mo Datt.(s) of Previous Violation{s):

oy

Signature of Legal Entity Roprnsunﬁ ive

[Required on EVERY Page) LA_ )@ ‘(3 e Hm L"" }(La,‘/f) LQ, AA IHC {G‘}'

1 i £ i i

Printed Name and Tille of Legal Hstity RO{)I‘(‘ng"nlatl\it)
(Requhed on EVERY Page) | 5/0 0o, ’ t)”zj‘w-—

Dale

V%Ln'le, 20 .0¢ Fia [2 »»2_,?_—'«'(2_

(Date)

The above plan of correction was approved by 7@ \

The above plan of correction is approved as of _(/ﬁ &__

('Inihais;)"—“

_DEPARTMENT USE ONI Y - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! s

Ptan of correchon implamantation status as of /

Fully linplemented
Partially implemented - Adeqguate Progréss

Partiatly implemented - Inadequale Progress

‘BD\@D

Not lmpiememed

Dalel




Violatlon report 12/4/12 Regulation 55Pa. Code 2600.187{c)

Description of violation:

From 9/17/12 until 9/21/12 and on 9/23/12 and 9/30/12, resident #3 refused to take a
scheduled dose of Astelin nasal spray. On 9/12/12, resident # 3 refused to take a scheduled ’
does of cranberry tablet. On 12/3/12 resident #3 refused to take a scheduled dose of Estrace - .
vaginal cream. The home did not report these refusals to the resident’s doctor as required.

Plan of correction-

1,

Administrator has implemented and completed training for nurses regarding this
reguiation and vlolation.

Administrator and the Medical Director of Beaumont at Bryn Mawr, James Morris, MD.,
have developed a policy for notifying the prescriber of medication refusals. The nursing
staff shall notify the prescriber if the Resident refuses their medication 3 out of the 7

days in a week.

Documentation of the 3 refusals and this notification shail appear in the resident’s chart
and on the 24 houwr nursing report,

Administrator shall conduct a medication documentation audit monthly X 3 then
quarterly X3

i /J {,/;3 - , usl{J“\/(‘h) 0k ,—}H( p_’,',( /j( /}«\/é}
12/28/12 Tracey SLIHOH Vitabile, RN-BC, PCA




Liseter Hall, Beaumont Retirement Community, Inc.
Chapter 2600.186-191

Medications

Addendum to policy

2600.187(c) If a resident refuses to take a prescribed medication, the refusal
shall be documented in the resident’s record and on the medication record, The
refusal shall be reported to the prescriber within 24 hours unless otherwise
instructed by the prescriber, Subsequent refusal to take a prescribed medication
shall be reported as required to the prescriber,

The Medical Director of Beaumont Retirement Community-‘MD.,
has instructed the nursing staff in the Personal Care Unit to notify the prescriber
if the resident refuses the medication 3 out of the 7 days in the week.

Documentation of the 3 refusals shall appear in the resident’s chart and on the -
24 hour nursing report.

. u__,./{/\gm,}’

(/".f"-h _m”\ (‘(‘-‘
0~

i )-'[//Zt‘l*“v (—/z(&u’,@ @, /Jfb{' < //C ; /)(/,l




Page 5 of §

Violation Report: 12793 - 12/04/2812 - McHale, Chrisline
PCH Name: BEAUMONT AT BRYN MAWR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 '
2600.254(b) - Each home shali develop and implement policy and procedures addressing record accessibility, secunty,
storage, authorized use and release and who is responsab!e for the records. _

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home's policles and procedures for managing records do nof include storage, security, and who is responsmie for the facords

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Anach pages as necessary, Rementber that you must sign aud dare any nttﬂcllcd pugcs)

hivide steps lo correct the vielation described above and slops fo proven! a sinfar viotation from occurring agam if staps canno!l be cemplored
immediataly, inclutle dates by which the steps will be completed.

Ropeat Viofation: No Date{),owmus Violation(s)'

Signature of Legal Entity Rep psentptive j //
{Raquired on EVERY Eagﬂ Mg{/ \ ("@1 - Lo

Printec] Nam®e and Title of Lega) Entity Reprg%ﬁ.ntalive Dato .
{Requtlred on EVERY Page) - ! YEea, psuhiﬁ’\ _ VI\ ,‘ f(" ﬁmwﬁC f{)/? 1 "2‘ "lf ”ﬁ_/ﬂz‘f i

DEPARTMENT U$t: ONLY - OMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of V 2 {2 Plan of correction implamentation status as of / ﬁ 9 J 3
(Uale - 5al5)
g Fully lImplemented
[::I Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by _Q@ql.w__ E| Partiaily Implemented - Inadequate Prograss
(initale) l:] Nol Implemented




Violation report 12/4/12  Description of violation- The hame's policies and procedureg for
managing records do not Include storage , security and who is responsible for the records

Plan of correction-

1. The home does have a policy on managing records, Policy was found In a different area
of the home’s policy and procedure manual, out if sequence,

2. Paolley on managing records shall be Included with the plan of correction

3. Policy has been placad in the correct area of the policy and procedure manual

[}
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